To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	b6730se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Thomas M. LUICH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:Glacier MicroelectronicsQ
David A. BYRD	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 1898 Topeka Avenue
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> <u>Zip: 95126</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Ure	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Ure Internal Address: Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Ure Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Ure Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Ure Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Cupertino State:_CA Zip:_95014 Phone Number:_408 674-0271 Fax Number:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Ure Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

G060906NVM.US

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

		THIS ASSIGNM	ENT, by The	omas M.			LUICH		, residing at
P.O. Bo	ox 71	31187	Puyallup		WA	98373	USA	7	(and)
David	A.		B	YRD					
residing	at	3503 27th St	. SE	Puyallup	v	WA	98374	USA	, (and)
residing	at		······································					······································	, (and)
residing	at			n - L.,	······································			······································	(bna)
mesiding	81								, (end)
residing	ut								(and)
residing	at								, (and)
residing	at	·····			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			(and)
								-	

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

$\overline{\Omega}$	which is a provisional application		ومرموعية وريتهم ومتناف والتناف المتناف المرا
	(a) to be filed herewith; or		
	(b) bearing Application No.	and filed on	; or
2)	I which is a non-provisional application		
	(a) I having an oath or declaration executed.	on even date herewith prior to	filing of application,
	(b) bearing Application No.	, and tiled on	; ar
	(c) to be filed; and		

WHEREAS, GLACHER MICROELECTRONICS, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA and having its principal place of business at 1893 TOPEKA AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126 (hereinalter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignoc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications, and extensions of said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignees had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said

Page 1 of 2

G060906NVM.US

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assigners are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications; above-mentioned, and that the same are unencombered, and that the Assigners have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-sin-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful ouths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request their attorney MICHAEL J. URL of Cupertino, California (a insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date	Signature of Assignor
X Date	9-4-2006 X Signature of Assignor David a Byl
Date	Signature of Assignor
Date	Signature of Assigner

Page 2 of 2

G060906NVM.US

J	OI	NT	ASS	IGN	ME	NT
---	----	----	-----	-----	----	----

	•	THIS ASS	BIGNMEN	VT, by	Thoma	is M.				LUICH			, residing at
P.O. Bo	x 73	1187		Puyall	lup		WA	98373	3	USA	,		(and)
David	A.				BYR	D						+	
residing	at	3503 2	7th St. S	Ē		Puyallup			WA	98374		USA	, (and)
residing	at				······							7	, (and)
residing	ลเ											······································	(and)
residing	al		·····								······		, (and)
residing	แ										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,	, (and)
residing	at			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	110 III 144 MAR, 147 III 14				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		, (and)
residing	ai											, ,	, (and)

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

(1)	which is a provisional application		
	(a) to be filed herewith; or		
	(b) bearing Application No	, and filed on	; or
(2)	∠ which is a non-provisional application		
	(a) An aving an oath or declaration executed	on even date herewith prior to .	filing of application,
	(b) bearing Application No.	, and filed on	(OF
	(c) \Box to be filed; and		

WHEREAS, GLACIER MICROELECTRONICS, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA and having its principal place of business at 1893 TOPEKA AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigners have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications, and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018290 FRAME: 0131 measures, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of excention and delivery of these presents, the Assigners are the sole and invited swhere of the entre right, title, and minerest is and to the inventions and furth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above mentioned, and that the same are unconsumbered, and that the Assigners have good and full right and leavily authority to self and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the some consideration, the Assigners hereby envenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assigners will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the connect of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with sold inventions or said applications for Letters Patents of Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patents for said inventions in ony country, including interference proceedings, is lewful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-un-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents in be obtained increased in the procurement, maintenance, and desirable, and desirable, and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful only, and do all new meansary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for and inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successes, legal representatives, and assigns but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as successors, legal representatives, and assigns

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request their anomey MICHARL J. URL of Copertune, Cattlement in meet in the spaces provided above the filing date, application matters, and attenues docket member of east application when known.

AND the Assigners hereby request the Commissioner of Falents in usine any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assigner as the Assigner of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the solo use and behalf of the Assigner, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Ø Data 97.	-1-06 X.	Signature of A	segi <mark>ki j</mark>	te made
Date		Signature of A	~agnor _	
i Jaic		Signations of A	sapor _	
Date		Signalize of A	រស់ផ្លូវភេ ្	
Date		Signature of A	raikira T	
Date		Signature of A	aniguor _	·····
Uare		Signature of A	serigator —	
Date		Signature of A	ജ്യാവ പ	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/06/2006